
RFBL: Karin Fischer 144m & Andreas Seidl 249m & Susanne Küffer 3,24m

Brutto

Rng Name Heimatclub Hcp. Brutto Netto Gew/Hcp Firma

1 Fitzsimons, Michael-Thomas Regensburg, G&LC 7,0 / 6 31 37 37 / 6,8
BMW

2 Seidl, Andreas Regensburg, G&LC 5,2 / 4 29 32 32 / 5,3
KRONES

3 Gebhardt, Stefan Regensburg, G&LC 11,5 / 12 20 31 31 / 11,6
BMW

4 Fischer, Karin Regensburg, G&LC 21,3 / 24 19 40 40 / 19,7
Fischer

5 Mentzel, Thorsten Regensburg, G&LC 12,0 / 12 17 27 27 / 12,1
Mentzel

6 Hildebrand, Jürgen Oberpfälzer Wald, G&LC 11,0 / 11 17 26 26 / 11,1
KRONES

7 Ixmeier, Klaus Gut Minoritenhof, G&YC 11,7 / 12 16 24 24 / 11,8
MR

8 Steinberger, Günter Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 11,9 / 12 16 26 26 / 12,0
Läpple

9 Stockinger, Manfred Regensburg, G&LC 10,4 / 10 16 26 26 / 10,5
KRONES

10 Armbrecht, Tobias Gut Minoritenhof, G&YC 10,5 / 10 16 25 25 / 10,6
Continental

11 Lechner, Roland Sagmühle, GC 16,8 / 18 14 30 30 / 16,9
Mercedes

12 Klarl, Christian Gut Minoritenhof, G&YC 10,1 / 10 14 20 20 / 10,2
BMW

13 Padberg, Robert Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 18,5 / 20 12 26 26 / 18,6
Mercedes

14 Bogenrieder, Ernst Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 16,2 / 17 12 27 27 / 16,3
BMW

15 Wirth, Jörg Straubing, GC 17,2 / 18 12 27 27 / 17,3
BMW

16 Artinger, Hermann Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 18,4 / 20 11 29 29 / 18,5
BMW

17 Fugmann, Joachim Regensburg, G&LC 19,2 / 21 11 26 26 / 19,3
Polizei

18 Heigl, Stefan Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 18,8 / 20 11 24 24 / 18,9
BMW

19 Mayer, Ralph Straubing, GC 25,5 / 28 9 26 26 / 25,6
Unicredit

20 Hartl, Michael Oberpfälzer Wald, G&LC 25,3 / 28 9 25 25 / 25,4
KRONES

21 Krimmer, Winfried Otto Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 22,4 / 24 9 27 27 / 22,5
Mercedes

22 Krimmer, Irene Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 25,9 / 29 8 29 29 / 26,0
Mercedes

23 Liebold, Monika Gut Minoritenhof, G&YC 25,7 / 29 8 27 27 / 25,8
MZ

24 Padberg, Elisabeth Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 27,2 / 31 6 27 27 / 27,2
Mercedes

25 Artinger, Brigitte Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 26,5 / 30 5 24 24 / 26,5
BMW

26 Seidl, Sonja Regensburg, G&LC 26,1 / 29 5 30 30 / 26,2
KRONES

27 Effenhauser, Siegfried Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 16,5 / 17 5 16 16 / 16,6
Time4golf

28 Baier, Ludwig Oberpfälzer Wald, G&LC 22,8 / 25 4 19 19 / 22,9
BMW

29 Baier, Stefanie Oberpfälzer Wald, G&LC 26,5 / 30 4 25 25 / 26,5
BMW

30 Klarl, Sabine Gut Minoritenhof, G&YC 30,0 / 34 4 25 25 / 30,0
BMW

31 Weber, Anka Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 26,1 / 29 4 19 19 / 26,2
BMW

32 Knecht, Peter Regensburg, G&LC 21,3 / 23 4 19 19 / 21,4
BMW

33 Fitzsimons, Alexandra Regensburg, G&LC 38 / 41 2 19 (20) 19 (20) / 
38

BMW

34 Gareis, Manfred Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 26,5 / 29 2 18 18 / 26,5
KRONES



RFBL: Karin Fischer 144m & Andreas Seidl 249m & Susanne Küffer 3,24m

Netto Klasse 1

Rng Name Heimatclub Hcp. Brutto Netto Gew/Hcp Firma

1 Fitzsimons, Michael-Thomas Regensburg, G&LC 7 / 6 31 37 37 / 6,8
BMW

2 Seidl, Andreas Regensburg, G&LC 5,2 / 4 29 32 32 / 5,3
KRONES

3 Gebhardt, Stefan Regensburg, G&LC 11,5 / 12 20 31 31 / 11,6
BMW

4 Lechner, Roland Sagmühle, GC 16,8 / 18 14 30 30 / 16,9
Mercedes

5 Artinger, Hermann Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 18,4 / 20 11 29 29 / 18,5
BMW

6 Mentzel, Thorsten Regensburg, G&LC 12 / 12 17 27 27 / 12,1
Mentzel

7 Bogenrieder, Ernst Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 16,2 / 17 12 27 27 / 16,3
BMW

8 Wirth, Jörg Straubing, GC 17,2 / 18 12 27 27 / 17,3
BMW

9 Stockinger, Manfred Regensburg, G&LC 10,4 / 10 16 26 26 / 10,5
KRONES

10 Hildebrand, Jürgen Oberpfälzer Wald, G&LC 11 / 11 17 26 26 / 11,1
KRONES

11 Steinberger, Günter Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 11,9 / 12 16 26 26 / 12,0
Läpple

12 Padberg, Robert Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 18,5 / 20 12 26 26 / 18,6
Mercedes

13 Armbrecht, Tobias Gut Minoritenhof, G&YC 10,5 / 10 16 25 25 / 10,6
Continental

14 Ixmeier, Klaus Gut Minoritenhof, G&YC 11,7 / 12 16 24 24 / 11,8
MR

15 Heigl, Stefan Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 18,8 / 20 11 24 24 / 18,9
BMW

16 Klarl, Christian Gut Minoritenhof, G&YC 10,1 / 10 14 20 20 / 10,2
BMW

17 Effenhauser, Siegfried Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 16,5 / 17 5 16 16 / 16,6
Time4golf

Netto Klasse 2 

Rng Name Heimatclub Par/CR/Slope Brutto Netto Gew/Hcp Firma

1 Fischer, Karin Regensburg, G&LC 21,3 / 24 19 40 40 / 19,7
Fischer

2 Seidl, Sonja Regensburg, G&LC 26,1 / 29 5 30 30 / 26,2
KRONES

3 Krimmer, Irene Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 25,9 / 29 8 29 29 / 26,0
Mercedes

4 Krimmer, Winfried Otto Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 22,4 / 24 9 27 27 / 22,5
Mercedes

5 Liebold, Monika Gut Minoritenhof, G&YC 25,7 / 29 8 27 27 / 25,8
MZ

6 Padberg, Elisabeth Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 27,2 / 31 6 27 27 / 27,2
Mercedes

7 Fugmann, Joachim Regensburg, G&LC 19,2 / 21 11 26 26 / 19,3
Polizei

8 Mayer, Ralph Straubing, GC 25,5 / 28 9 26 26 / 25,6
Unicredit

9 Hartl, Michael Oberpfälzer Wald, G&LC 25,3 / 28 9 25 25 / 25,4
KRONES

10 Baier, Stefanie Oberpfälzer Wald, G&LC 26,5 / 30 4 25 25 / 26,5
BMW

11 Klarl, Sabine Gut Minoritenhof, G&YC 30 / 34 4 25 25 / 30,0
BMW

12 Artinger, Brigitte Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 26,5 / 30 5 24 24 / 26,5
BMW

13 Fitzsimons, Alexandra Regensburg, G&LC 38 / 41 2 19 19 / 38
BMW

14 Knecht, Peter Regensburg, G&LC 21,3 / 23 4 19 19 / 21,4
BMW

15 Baier, Ludwig Oberpfälzer Wald, G&LC 22,8 / 25 4 19 19 / 22,9
BMW

16 Weber, Anka Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 26,1 / 29 4 19 19 / 26,2
BMW

17 Gareis, Manfred Bad Abbach-Deutenhof, GC 26,5 / 29 2 18 18 / 26,5
KRONES


